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SPECIFICATION

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Vacuum Jar
×1 

 Type-C Charging
Cable (0.8m) ×1 

 Two-Way 
Humidity Pack ×4

User 
Manual ×1 

Product Size Package Sizeφ12.5 × 20 cm 15 × 15 × 23.5 cm

Gross Weight 0.82 kg

304 Stainless Steel +
ABS + Food-Grade Silicone

4–6 hours

Battery Life Up to 180 
days (1 use/day) 3W

0.58 kg

-20-30 KPa 2 Liters

Type-C

2000 mAh Lithium Battery

Jar Capacity

Charging Port

Battery 
Capacity

Battery life Rated Power

1 Year 5VWarranty Rated Voltage

Net Weight

Vacuum
Pressure

Material

Charging Time

2- WAY HUMIDITY CONTROL
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FUNCTIONS

Display Buttons Descriptions

Flashes while charging; stops flashing when fully charged

Display storage time, cumulative in days

ON: Automatically detect pressure in the jar and activate
the air pump if pressure is insufficient.
OFF: The system is turned off.

Press once to start the air pump; Press and hold for 3
seconds to pause

Press and hold for 3 seconds to unlock and release pressure

Click once to toggle between Fahrenheit/Celsius; 
Press and hold for 3 seconds to reset time to zero

Type-C charging port with integrated air vent

In case of abnormal behavior, use a pin to press the
reset button.

Switch between Fahrenheit and Celsius

Real-time humidity reading inside the jar

ON/OFF

Unlock Key

Lock Key

Time Reset

Charging Port

Reset Button

Temperature Display

Humidity Display

Power Display

Time Display
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USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 1

Before Operating:

Place the vacuum lid securely onto the 
jar and ensure it is properly closed.

Wake Up the Screen:

Press and hold any button for 3 
seconds to wake up the screen.
The screen will remain active for 9 
seconds, during which you can perform 
operations.

Lock: 

Press the "      " button in the center of 
the host to start the vacuum process.

Unlock:

Before opening the lid, press and hold 
the "      " button on the left for 3 
seconds to release the internal pressure.
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USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Step 6
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Step 8 Power Display:

The battery icon will flash while 
charging and will disappear once fully 
charged.

Automatic Air Pressure Detection:

While in standby mode, the vacuum lid 
will continuously monitor the air 
pressure inside the jar. If a pressure 
leak causes the negative pressure to 
drop to a certain level, the system will 
automatically re-initiate vacuuming.

Tips: If the "      " button is flashing, it indicates a 

leak. The system will automatically shut down.

Time Reset:

Press and hold the "      " button on the 
right for 3 seconds to reset the stored 
time.

Temperature and Humidity Display:

Real-time display of temperature and 
humidity inside the jar. Press the "      " 
button once to switch between Celsius 
and Fahrenheit.

4



PRECAUTIONS
1. This product is intended for home and indoor use only.

2. Please use with care. The plastic bag is for wrapping the vacuum container only. To 
prevent the risk of suffocation, keep the plastic bag away from children. Do not use this 
bag in cribs, beds, or playpens. This bag is not a toy.

3. Do not store liquids in the jar, and never place the jar upside down if there is powder 
inside.

4. Do not heat any part of this product directly over an open flame or on an induction 
cooker, as it may cause thermal deformation or damage.

5. The lid contains a motherboard and batteries. Do not place it in a microwave or 
expose it to freezing temperatures below 32°F.

6. When cleaning, do not immerse the lid in liquid. Do not clean it with water above 
140°F.

7. Do not use steel wool, abrasive cleaners, or corrosive liquids (such as gasoline or 
acetone) to clean the product.

8. Do not place the lid in a dishwasher. Only the stainless steel jar is dishwasher safe.

EN

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
1. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Heimgebrauch und den Einsatz in Innenräumen 
geeignet.

2. Achten Sie bei der Verwendung auf Ihre Sicherheit. Die Plastiktüte dient nur zum 
Verpacken des Vakuumbehälters. Um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden, halten Sie sie 
von Babys und Kindern fern. Nicht im Kinderbett, Bett oder Laufstall verwenden. Diese 
Tüte ist kein Spielzeug.

3. Keine Flüssigkeiten im Behälter aufbewahren. Bei Pulverinhalt das Gefäß niemals 
umgedreht lagern.

4. Beim Erhitzen darf das Produkt keiner offenen Flamme oder einem Induktionskoch-
feld direkt ausgesetzt werden, um Verformung und Hitzeschäden zu vermeiden.

5. Hinweis: Der Hauptkörper enthält eine präzise Hauptplatine und Batterien. Nicht in 
der Mikrowelle erhitzen oder unter 0°C (32°F) einfrieren.

6. Beim Reinigen den Hauptkörper nicht in Flüssigkeiten tauchen. Reinigung mit Wasser 
über 60°C (140°F) ist strengstens verboten.

7. Verwenden Sie keine Stahlwolle, Scheuermittel oder korrosive Flüssigkeiten (z. B. 
Benzin, Aceton) zur Reinigung.

8. Der Hauptkörper darf nicht in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Der Edelstahlbe-
hälter ist spülmaschinengeeignet.

DE
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
1. Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage domestique et intérieur.

2. Veuillez faire attention à la sécurité lors de l'utilisation. Le sac plastique est 
uniquement destiné à l'emballage du récipient sous vide. Pour éviter tout risque 
d’étouffement, gardez le sac hors de portée des bébés et des enfants. Ne pas utiliser 
dans des berceaux, lits ou parcs. Ce sac n’est pas un jouet.

3. Ne pas stocker de liquide dans le récipient. Ne jamais le retourner s’il contient de la 
poudre.

4. Lors du chauffage, ne jamais exposer les composants du produit directement à une 
flamme nue ou à une plaque à induction afin d’éviter toute déformation thermique ou 
dommage.

5. Remarque : le boîtier principal contient une carte mère de précision et des piles. Ne 
pas chauffer au micro-ondes ni congeler en dessous de 0°C (32°F).

6. Lors du nettoyage, ne pas immerger le boîtier principal dans un liquide. Ne pas laver 
avec de l’eau à plus de 60°C (140°F).

7. Ne pas utiliser de laine d'acier, de nettoyants abrasifs ou de liquides corrosifs 
(comme l’essence ou l’acétone) pour nettoyer le produit.

8. Ne pas mettre le boîtier principal au lave-vaisselle. Le récipient en acier inoxydable 
est compatible lave-vaisselle.

FR

AVVERTENZE
1. Questo prodotto è adatto solo per uso domestico e in ambienti interni.

2. Prestare attenzione alla sicurezza durante l'utilizzo. Il sacchetto di plastica serve solo 
per avvolgere il contenitore sottovuoto. Per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, tenere il 
sacchetto lontano da neonati e bambini. Non utilizzare in culle, letti o box. Il sacchetto 
non è un giocattolo.

3. Non conservare liquidi nel contenitore. Non capovolgere il contenitore se contiene 
polveri.

4. Durante il riscaldamento, non esporre mai le parti del prodotto a fiamme libere o a 
piani cottura a induzione, per evitare deformazioni o danni da calore.

5. Nota: il corpo principale è dotato di una scheda madre di precisione e batterie. Non 
riscaldare nel microonde né congelare sotto 0°C (32°F).

6. Durante la pulizia, non immergere il corpo principale in liquidi. È severamente 
vietato pulire con acqua sopra i 60°C (140°F).

7. Non utilizzare lana d'acciaio, detergenti abrasivi o liquidi corrosivi (come benzina o 
acetone) per la pulizia.

8. Non mettere il corpo principale in lavastoviglie. Il contenitore in acciaio inossidabile 
può essere lavato in lavastoviglie.

IT
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MAINTENANCE AND CARE

Note: Parts that come into contact with food comply with food-grade certification 

standards.

1. Clean the product promptly after each use. Rinse food-contact surfaces with clean 

water and wipe dry.

2. Wipe the exterior of the main unit with a damp cloth. Do not rinse or immerse in 

liquid.

3. Store the product in a dry place. Avoid exposure to direct sunlight or UV radiation.

4. Ensure the product is clean and dry before storage.

EN

PFLEGE UND WARTUNG

Hinweis: Die mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt kommenden Teile entsprechen den 

Anforderungen lebensmittelechter Zertifizierungen.

1. Reinigen Sie das Produkt unmittelbar nach jeder Benutzung. Spülen Sie die 

lebensmittelberührenden Teile mit klarem Wasser und trocknen Sie diese ab.

2. Wischen Sie das Gehäuse des Hauptgeräts mit einem feuchten Tuch ab. Nicht 

abspülen oder in Flüssigkeit tauchen.

3. Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort. Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und 

UV-Strahlung vermeiden.

4. Stellen Sie vor der Lagerung sicher, dass das Produkt sauber und trocken ist.

DE
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ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

Remarque: Les pièces en contact avec les aliments sont conformes aux normes de 

certification alimentaire.

1. Nettoyez le produit rapidement après chaque utilisation. Rincez les surfaces en 

contact avec les aliments à l’eau claire et séchez-les soigneusement.

2. Nettoyez l’extérieur de l’unité principale avec un chiffon humide. Ne pas rincer ni 

immerger dans un liquide.

3. Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec, à l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil ou 

des rayons UV.

4. Avant de le ranger, assurez-vous que le produit est propre et sec.

FR

MANUTENZIONE E CURA

Nota: Le parti a contatto con gli alimenti sono conformi alle normative di certificazione 

per uso alimentare.

1. Pulire il prodotto subito dopo ogni utilizzo. Sciacquare con acqua pulita le superfici a 

contatto con gli alimenti e asciugarle.

2. Pulire l’esterno dell’unità principale con un panno umido. Non risciacquare né 

immergere in liquidi.

3. Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto, evitando l’esposizione alla luce solare 

diretta o ai raggi UV.

4. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia pulito e asciutto prima di riporlo.
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Follow Us on Social Media Email: 

support@spider-farmer.com

info@spider-farmer.com

YOUR RELIABLE
INDOOR GROW
PARTNER


